REF.
NO.

W 00 N O U A WKN

=
o

ITEM
NO.
254
407
411
441
441
611
614
644
644
644

DESCRIPTION

2"+ PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.

STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE

1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, AS PER PLAN
1.0" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, AS PER PLAN
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1

STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1

PAVEMENT MARKING MISC. REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

S.Y.
GAL
c.y.
cy.
c.y.
EACH
LUMP
FT.
FT.
LUmMP

City of Delphos

West Fourth Street Resurfacing

APPROX.

Qry.
6575
658
76
274
183
4
1
922
124
1

December 18, 2025

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$3.00 $19,725.00
$3.00 $1,974.00
$90.00 $6,840.00
$265.00 $72,610.00
$250.00  $45,750.00
$750.00 $3,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$4.00 $3,688.00
$4.00 $496.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00
$160,083.00

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.

UNIT
cost
$1.99
$3.15
$35.00
$208.11
$206.30
$1,200.00
$2,100.00
$4.00
$12.00
$50.00

St. Mary's, Ohio

TOTAL
COsT
$13,084.25
$2,072.70
$2,660.00
$57,022.14
$37,752.90
$4,800.00
$2,100.00
$3,688.00
$1,488.00
$50.00

$124,717.99

Ward Construction Co.

Leipsic, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
cosT CosT
$2.35 $15,451.25
$3.00 $1,974.00
$80.00 $6,080.00
$240.00 $65,760.00
$235.00 $43,005.00
$1,100.00 $4,400.00
$4,200.00 $4,200.00
$4.00 $3,688.00
$12.00 $1,488.00
$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$147,046.25

UNIT
cost
$3.20
$2.00
$102.00
$228.00
$228.00
$1,500.00
$3,500.00
$4.00
$12.00
$1,000.00

Bluffton Paving, Inc.
Bluffton, Ohio

TOTAL
CosT
$21,040.00
$1,316.00
$7,752.00
$62,472.00
$41,724.00
$6,000.00
$3,500.00
$3,688.00
$1,488.00
$1,000.00

$149,980.00

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
Findlay, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
cosT CosT
$3.00 $19,725.00
$3.00 $1,974.00
$80.00 $6,080.00
$252.00 $69,048.00
$252.00 $46,116.00
$1,200.00 $4,800.00
$4,750.00 $4,750.00
$4.00 $3,688.00
$12.00 $1,488.00
$1,100.00 $1,100.00
$158,769.00
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