



Bid Tabulation

City of Delphos
West Fourth Street Resurfacing
December 18, 2025

Buehler Asphalt Paving, Inc.
St. Mary's, Ohio

Ward Construction Co.
Leipsic, Ohio

Bluffton Paving, Inc.
Bluffton, Ohio

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
Findlay, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST								
1	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	6575	\$3.00	\$19,725.00	\$1.99	\$13,084.25	\$2.35	\$15,451.25	\$3.20	\$21,040.00	\$3.00	\$19,725.00
2	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	658	\$3.00	\$1,974.00	\$3.15	\$2,072.70	\$3.00	\$1,974.00	\$2.00	\$1,316.00	\$3.00	\$1,974.00
3	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	76	\$90.00	\$6,840.00	\$35.00	\$2,660.00	\$80.00	\$6,080.00	\$102.00	\$7,752.00	\$80.00	\$6,080.00
4	441	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	274	\$265.00	\$72,610.00	\$208.11	\$57,022.14	\$240.00	\$65,760.00	\$228.00	\$62,472.00	\$252.00	\$69,048.00
5	441	1.0" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	183	\$250.00	\$45,750.00	\$206.30	\$37,752.90	\$235.00	\$43,005.00	\$228.00	\$41,724.00	\$252.00	\$46,116.00
6	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
8	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FT.	922	\$4.00	\$3,688.00	\$4.00	\$3,688.00	\$4.00	\$3,688.00	\$4.00	\$3,688.00	\$4.00	\$3,688.00
9	644	STOP LINE, 24", TYPE 1	FT.	124	\$4.00	\$496.00	\$12.00	\$1,488.00	\$12.00	\$1,488.00	\$12.00	\$1,488.00	\$12.00	\$1,488.00
10	644	PAVEMENT MARKING MISC. REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
TOTAL						\$160,083.00		\$124,717.99		\$147,046.25		\$149,980.00		\$158,769.00